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Federal Members 
Gilder, Earnie         Federal    10 Oak Park Lane 
egilder@interstateproperties.com       Commissioner   Muskogee, OK  74401 
(918) 682-1119 or (918) 687-7200 
 
Shively, Chuck     Alternate Federal  P.O. Box 1629 
cshively@coffeyville.com    Commissioner   Coffeyville, KS  67337 
(620) 252-6007 
 
Kansas Members 
Barfield, David          Commissioner   Kansas Division of Water Resources 
dbarfield@kda.ks.gov 
(785) 564-6632                        1320 Research Park Drive 
          Manhattan, KS  66502 
         
 
Blackman, Peggy J.         Commissioner   1120 Highland   
65blackman@sbcglobal.net       Marion, KS  66861 
(620) 382-2541 
 
Falk, Bruce          Commissioner   33 NE 75th Avenue 
bs-falk@sbcglobal.net        Stafford, KS  67578 
(620) 546-5228 
 
Oklahoma Members 
Strong, J.D.          Commissioner   Oklahoma Water Resources Board 
Jd.strong@owrb.ok.gov        3800 N. Classen Boulevard 
(405) 530-8800 (office)        Oklahoma City, OK  73118 
(405) 530-8900   
 
Kirtley, J. Ross              Commissioner   10501 Crystal Creek Drive 
Jrkirtley54@gmail.com        Mustang, OK  73064 
(405) 698-7155 (cell) 
(405) 376-0295 (home) 
 
Benson, Bryce          Commissioner   518 2nd Street 
Bryce_Benson@afbisinc.com       Alva, OK  73717 
(580) 327-2000 
 
Treasurer 
Bob Lytle     Chairman   KS Division of Water Resources   
Bob.Lytle@kda.ks.gov        1320 Research Park Drive 
 (785) 564-6632  (office)          Manhattan, KS  66502 
 
Secretary 
Julie Cunningham    Member    OK Water Resources Board 
Julie.cunningham@owrb.ok.gov       3800 N. Classen Boulevard 
(405) 530-8800 (office)        Oklahoma City, OK  73118 
 
Engineering Committee 
Bob Lytle      Chairman   KS Division of Water Resources  
Julie Cunningham     Member   OK Water Resources Board   
 
Budget and Finance Committee 
Bob Lytle     Chairman   KS Division of Water Resources   
Julie Cunningham    Member    OK Water Resources Board 
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Legal Committee     
To be determined    Chairman    
          
 
Jonathan Allen     Member    OK Water Resources Board  
(405) 530-8800 
Jonathan. Allen@owrb.ok.gov  
 
Other 
Chris Beightel         Kansas Division of Water Resources 
(785) 564-6659  

Chris.beightel@kda.ks.gov 

 

Mary Schooley          Oklahoma Water Resources Board 
Mary.schooley@owrb.ok.gov  
 

Governors 

 

The Honorable Mary Fallin, Governor 

State of Oklahoma 

212 State Capitol Building 

  Oklahoma City, OK  73105 

 

The Honorable Sam Brownback, Governor 

State of Kansas 

300 S.W. 10
th

 Ave., Ste. 241S 

  Topeka, KS  66612-1590 
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